DOC # 782467
05/02/2011 08:19AM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SPL INC - LA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 43.00
BK-511 PG-22 RPTT: 0.00
BK-511 PG-22 RPTT: 0.00

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Advanced Financial
G9or Pastum Court

F3or
Carls page , CA

93008

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

782467 Page: 2 of 5 05/02/2011

BK-511

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: **Advanced Financial Company** 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (California)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, NV

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to

accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: March 4, 2011

Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

By:_{ Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF: \ Colorado)

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson)

On March 4, 2011 before me, Zoranna Martinez, a Notary Public, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of the Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

(This area for official notarial seal)

Notary Public: Zoranna Martinez My Commission expires: 11/17/2013

Page 1 of 1

Reconveyance ScheDule A RSV2J

From 1/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 1/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

BK-51. PG-24	/02/201
	05/
	of
	Υ
	Page:
	782467
M.	

Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
JAMES DUVAL	12/04/2003	03-598617	1203/1728
JESUS P DAVID AND CYNTHIA J DAVID	12/18/2003	03-599814	1203/7929
CARLOMAGNO A ORINO	12/18/2003	03-599821	1203/7949
KENNETH L. PRITTEN AND MAIRA PRITTEN	01/15/2004	04-602074	104/4417
ARSEME V CRUZ AND MARIA SERAFINA CRUZ	01/29/2004	04-603192	104/9835
VINESH NAIR AND PRITHI M NAIR	01/29/2004	04-603203	104/9871
IRVIN R PERKINS	01/29/2004	04-603206	104/9877
ALBERT S PRADO AND ABIGIAL G PRADO	02/05/2004	04-603836	204/1895
EARNEST DOZIER JR AND JEANNIE P. DOZIER	02/12/2004	04-604422	204/4738
ARTURO CHAVARIN AND MARIA D	02/19/2004	04-605018	204/7570
CONNIE H LAW AND KINH LUONG	04/15/2004	04-610264	404/6917
VIC DELACRUZ JR	05/13/2004	04-612949	504/5446
	JAMES DUVAL JESUS P DAVID AND CYNTHIA J DAVID CARLOMAGNO A ORINO KENNETH L. PRITTEN AND MAIRA PRITTEN ARSEME V CRUZ AND MARIA SERAFINA CRUZ VINESH NAIR AND PRITHI M NAIR IRVIN R PERKINS ALBERT S PRADO AND ABIGIAL G PRADO EARNEST DOZIER JR AND JEANNIE P. DOZIER ARTURO CHAVARIN AND MARIA D GUTIERREZ CONNIE H LAW AND KINH LUONG TRIONG	JAMES DUVAL 12/04/2003 JESUS P DAVID AND 12/18/2003 CYNTHIA J DAVID CARLOMAGNO A 12/18/2003 ORINO KENNETH L. 01/15/2004 PRITTEN AND MAIRA PRITTEN ARSEME V CRUZ AND MARIA SERAFINA CRUZ VINESH NAIR AND 01/29/2004 PRITHI M NAIR IRVIN R PERKINS 01/29/2004 ALBERT S PRADO 02/05/2004 AND ABIGIAL G PRADO EARNEST DOZIER 02/12/2004 JR AND JEANNIE P. DOZIER ARTURO CHAVARIN AND MARIA D GUTIERREZ CONNIE H LAW AND KINH LUONG TRIONG	Trust Deed Tru

Grand Total:

12

Reconveyance ScheDule A

From 2/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 2/28/2011 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3704418B	LUIS Z BELICENA AND ELVIS W MURKS	01/22/2004	04-602542	104/6797
3706832B	CHRISTY M TREJO AND AURELIO ROMERO	01/22/2004	04-602557	104/6841
3707945B	DEXTER L WILLIAMS AND HADIYAH J HENRY	01/22/2004	04-602563	104/6859
4227642B	LUIS A LUNA AND ISABEL M LUNA	01/29/2004	04-603202	104/9865
3706848C	NANCY BIRCHLAND	02/26/2004	04-605636	204/11078
4230001B	VIRGINIA L LABO	03/04/2004	04-606356	304/2220
4230202B	LEONARDO M MARCELO AND TERESITA Z MARCELO	03/11/2004	04-606906	304/5036

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.



Reconveyance Schepule A

From 3/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 3/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
2804241C	HORACIO P CAMPOS AND MARTHA A CAMPOST	02/19/2004	04-605016	204/7564
2803434C	NANCY C JOHNSON AND MICHAEL D. COOPER	02/19/2004	04-605024	204/7588
2804341C	BENISA J BERRY	02/26/2004	04-605634	204/11072
2804142C	DAVID E HARRIS AND ELLA R HARRIS	02/26/2004	04-605642	204/11096
4230034B	MARKEYCES L WADLEY AND KRYSTYL M WADLEY	03/11/2004	04-606914	304/5061
3720122C	DANIEL P MAHONEY AND CRISTI L MAHONEY	04/01/2004	04-609047	404/113
4228534C	NITA N KIRBY AND JAUNITA C KIRBY	04/08/2004	04-609644	404/3350
37-069-26-B	JAMES W. ROSCHER AND ADELE P. DELA PENA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	07/08/2004	04-618209	704/2849

Grand Total: